Ludshott Photographic Club Data Privacy Policy

1. About this Policy

- 1.1 This policy explains when and why we collect personal information about our members and how we use it and how we keep it secure and your rights in relation to it.
- 1.2 We may collect, use and store your personal data, as described in this Data Privacy Policy.
- 1.3 We reserve the right to amend this Data Privacy Policy from time to time without prior notice. You are advised to check our website [https://ludshottpc.org.uk/] regularly for any amendments (but amendments will not be made retrospectively).
- 1.4 We will always comply with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) when dealing with your personal data. Further details on the GDPR can be found at the website for the Information Commissioner (www.ico.gov.uk). For the purposes of the GDPR, we will be the "controller" of all personal data we hold about you.

2. Who are we?

2.1 We are Ludshott Photographic Club and we can be contacted ludshottpc@yahoo.co.uk

3. What information we collect and why.

- 3.1 The Club collects and holds personal information about members. Where appropriate, this will include the contact details of the parents or guardians of our youth members. The personal information held will include name, telephone number, email address, membership duration, results obtained in competitions, records of work shown in internal and external competitions. Access to this data is restricted to the executive committee. We collect this data for managing the members membership of the club
- 3.2 The club will hold Bank account details of the members or other person making payment to the Club. This is for the purposes managing the members membership of the club and entries to club events by visitors.
- 3.3 The club will store photographic images (digital & print) and audio-visual (AV) sequences belonging to members and non-club members entering competitions held by the club. This is for the purposes of running internal competitions and selection of entries for external competitions, displays and publicity. This essential for the legitimate interests in operating the Club. A member may withdraw their consent for their images to be displayed, used for publicity or entered for competition at any time.

4. How we protect your personal data

- 4.1 We will not transfer your personal data outside the European Union without your consent.
- 4.2 We have taken appropriate care to protect personal data from loss, misuse, or unauthorised alteration or destruction.
- 4.3 Please note however that where you are transmitting information to us over the internet we cannot guarantee it to be 100% secure.

- 4.4 For any payments which we take from you online we will use a recognised online secure payment system.
- 4.5 We will notify you promptly in the event of any breach of your personal data which might expose you to serious risk.
- 4.6 We will keep your details confidential, safe and secure at all time, following good practice to handle and protect your personal information. The security of your data will be a standing agenda item to be discussed at every committee meeting.

5. Who else has access to the information you provide us?

- 5.1 We will never sell your personal data. We will not share your personal data with any third parties without your prior consent (which you are free to withhold) except where required to do so by law.
- 5.2 We may pass your personal data (limited to your name and town of residence and, where appropriate, copies of your photographic images (digital & print) and audio-visual (AV) sequences) to third parties for the purposes of publicizing the club.

6. How long do we keep your information?

6.1 We will hold your personal data on our systems for as long as you are a member of the Club and for as long afterwards as it is in the Clubs' legitimate interest to do so. We will review your personal data to establish whether we are still entitled to process it. If we decide that we are not entitled to do so, we will stop processing your personal data.

7. Your rights

- 7.1 You have rights under the GDPR:
 - to access your personal data
 - to be provided with information about how your personal data is processed
 - to have your personal data corrected
 - to have your personal data erased in certain circumstances
 - to object to or restrict how your personal data is processed
 - to have your personal data transferred to yourself
- 7.2 You have the right to take any complaints about how we process your personal data to the Information Commissioner:

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire SK9 5AF Tel: 0303 123 1113.

For more details, please address any questions, comments and requests regarding our data processing practices to any member of the committee.

Website Privacy

The statements which follow relate to our privacy practices in connection with this website. Ludshott Photographic Club is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of any other websites.

Collection and use of personal information

Ludshott Photographic Club does not collect any personal data about you on this website. We will take care to protect any personal information which you volunteer to Ludshott Photographic Club (for example by emailing us or filling out our application form) in strict accordance with the GDPR. Any information which you provide in this way is not made available to any third parties and is used by Ludshott Photographic Club only in line with the purpose for which you provided it.

Collection and use of technical information

Technical details in connection with visits to this website are logged by our Internet hosting provider for statistical purposes. No information is collected that could be used by us to identify website visitors. Our website does not use cookies. The technical details logged are confined to the following items:

- 1. The IP address of the visitor's web client;
- 2. The top-level domain name used (for example .i.e., .com, .org, .net. .co.uk);
- 3. The previous website address from which the visitor reached us, including any search terms used;
- 4. click stream data which shows the traffic of visitors around this website (for example pages accessed and documents downloaded);
- 5. The type of web browser used by the website visitor.

Ludshott Photographic Club will make no attempt to identify individual visitors, or to associate the technical details listed above with any individual. It is the policy of Ludshott Photographic Club never to disclose such technical information in respect of individual website visitors to any third party (apart from our Internet hosting provider, which records such data on our behalf and which is bound by confidentiality provisions in this regard), unless obliged to disclose such information by a rule of law.

The technical information will be used only by Ludshott Photographic Club, and only for statistical and other administrative purposes. You should note that technical details, which we cannot associate with any identifiable individual, do not constitute "personal data" for the purposes of the GDPR. You can find more information on data protection on the Data Protection Commissioner's website.